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(3) (i) The provisions of paragraphs (1) and (2) of this subsection do
not apply to a child found to have committed a violation [under Article 27, § 406 of the
Code] OF § 10-108 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.

(ii) In making a disposition on a finding that the child has
committed a violation [under Article 27, § 406 of the Codel OF § 10-108 OF THE
CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE the court may:

1. Counsel the Chlld or the parent or hoth, or order the child
to participate in a smoking cessation clinic, or other suitable presentation of the
hazards associated with tobaceco use that is in the best interest of the child;

2. Impose a civil fine of not more than $25 for the first
violation and a ¢ivil fine of not more than $100 for a second or subsequent violation;
or -

3. Order the child to participate In a supervised work
program for not more than 20 hours for the first violation and not more than 40 hours
for a second or subsequent violation.

(4) (i) In making a disposition on a finding that the child has
committed a violation [under Article 27, § 139C, § 151A, or § 151C of the Code] OF
TITLE 4, SUBTITLE 5 OR § 9-504 OR § 9-505 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, the court
may order the Motor Vehicle Administration to initiate an action, under the Maryland
Vehicle Law, to suspend the driving privilege of a child for a specified period not to
exceed:

For a first offense, 6 months; and

2.  For a second or subsequent offense, 1 year or until the
persen is 21 years old, whichever is longer.

3-8A-19.1.

(b) (1) Except as provided in paragraph (2} of this subsection, after an
inquiry conducted in accordance with § 3—8A-10 of this subtitle, an intake officer may
file with the court a peace order request that alleges the commission of any of the
following acts against a victim by the respondent, if the act occurred within 30 days
before the filing of the complaint under § 3-8A—10 of this subtitle:

(i) An act that causes serious bodily harm;

(ii) An act that places the victim in fear of imminent serious bodily

(iii) Assault in any degree;

{(iv) Rape or sexual offense[, as defined in Article 27, §§ 462 through
464C of the Code] UNDER & 3-303 THROUGH 3-308 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE
or attempted rape or sexual offense in any degree;

(v) False imprisonment;
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